CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 10577 Amendment No. 1 to 2011 General Local Government Election Bylaw No. 10545

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts that the City of Kelowna 2011 General Local Government Election Bylaw No. 10545 be amended as follows:

1. THAT a new Section 11. <u>GENERAL VOTING OPPORTUNITIES</u> be added in its appropriate location as follows:

"11. GENERAL VOTING OPPORTUNITIES

- 11.1 As authorized under section 96 of the *Local Government Act*, a local government may by bylaw authorize the chief election officer to establish additional voting opportunities for general voting day, and designate the voting places, and set the voting hours for these voting opportunities."
- 2. This bylaw shall be cited for all purposes as "Bylaw No. 10577 being Amendment No. 1 to 2011 General Local Government Election Bylaw No. 10545."
- 3. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and be binding on all persons on the date of adoption.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this 25th day of July, 2011.

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor
City Clerk